P
o
w
e
r.
 P
re
c

All Metcal tip cartridges are identified by letters indicating the type (UFTC, STTC, SMTC, PTTC. TATC or STDC) and digits.
The first digit refers to the temperature series and the subsequent digits describe the tip cartridge geometry.
CARTRIDGES PART NUMBER CODE SYSTEM
STDC
Cartridge
Series
500 600 700 800
Temperature
Designations where x =
STTC 5 0 1 8
SMTC 5 0 1 8
UFTC n/a n/a 7 n/a
PTTC n/a 6 7 8
STDC n/a 0 7* 8
Type          Temperature designation             Geometry
STTC –                         x                                  36
Where * shown = 1
n/a = not applicable
STTC-x25* Cartridge, Chisel, 1mm (0.04"), 30°
STTC-x38* Cartridge, Chisel, 1.35mm (0.053"), 30°
STTC-x37* Cartridge, Chisel, 1.78mm (0.07"), 30°
STTC-x36* Cartridge, Chisel, 2.5mm (0.1"), 30°
STTC-x45P Cartridge, Conical, 0.4mm (0.016")
STTC-x01P Cartridge, Conical, 1mm (0.04")
STTC-x25P Cartridge, Chisel, 1mm (0.04"), 30°
STTC-x38P Cartridge, Chisel, 1.5mm (0.06"), 30°
STTC-x37P Cartridge, Chisel, 1.78mm (0.07"), 30°
STTC-x47P Cartridge, Bevel, 1.78mm (0.07"), 60°
STTC-x36P Cartridge, Chisel, 2.5mm (0.1"), 30°
STTC-x173P Cartridge, Knife, 5mm (0.2")
0.10"
2.5mm
0.24"
6.0mm
0.07"
1.78mm
0.25"
6.4mm
45°
0.20"
5.0mm
0.52"
13.2mm
  Optimizing Results with Proper Geometry Selection
Selecting the correct cartridge geometry is extremely important to ensure high levels of heat transfer efficiency.
To optimize the soldering process and to take better advantage of your soldering system's available power, always consider
using tip geometries with the largest possible contact area. While long, small diameter, pointed tips are attractive for limited
access to components, they may not promote heat transfer to the soldering joint as well as short, blunt-faced geometries.
This guide shows the selection of cartridges available for the Metcal MX-5000 Soldering, Desoldering and Rework Systems.
Metcal offers a comprehensive range of cartridges for production soldering, touch-up soldering, pad clean-up,
SMD component, and through-hole desoldering.
STTC Cartridges provide a wide range of soldering geometrics for through-hole and SMD rework.
For use with the MX-RM3E and the Metcal Advanced TM Hand-piece (MX-H1-AV).
STTC Power Cartridges
Power cartridges are optimized for power delivery, ideal for high thermal demand applications including lead-free soldering
processes and high mass substrates and components. These cartridges are designed with tip geometries to promote